PRAIRIE MEADOWS - August 3, 2025 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since May 3, 2025 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000. lowa Bred Claiming Price $30,000. (NW2 L)

Claiming Price: $20,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

Purse: $18,000

Available Money: $18,000
Value of Race: $18,000 1st $10,620, 2nd $3,540, 3rd $2,124, 4th $885, 5th $531, 6th $300
Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast
Off at: 6:36 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

2

4
5
6
1
3

Golden Greek (Gonzalez, Elvin)
Hayahlookatme (De La Cruz, Walter)
Running Bayou (Roman, Kevin)
Determined Lover (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)
Cool and Cloudy (Tohill, Ken)

Come On Mulitch (Pusac, Alberto)

Fractional Times: 22.17 45.12 57.41

Split Times:

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(22:95) (12:29) (12:55)

Breeder: Rustlewood Farm, Inc.
Owner: Masino Racing Stable and Maller, Bruce
Trainer: Hone, Bart

Claiming Prices:
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Golden Greek, Chestnut Gelding, by Kantharos out of My Best Ten, by Hard Spun. Foaled Apr 16, 2020 in Florida.
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Odds
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Comments

shift 4w,31/6p,drw clr
led,vied,outrfinished
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2 - Golden Greek: $20,000; 4 - Hayahlookatme: $20,000; 5 - Running Bayou: $20,000; 6 - Determined Lover: $20,000;
1 - Cool and Cloudy: $20,000; 3 - Come On Mulitch: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $10,375

Pgm Horse

2 Golden Greek

4 Hayahlookatme
5 Running Bayou

Win Place Show Wager Type
5.20 3.40 2.60 $2.00 Exacta
3.20 2.20  $2.00 Quinella
3.20  $0.50 Trifecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double

$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers
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Past Performance Running Line Preview
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Pgm Horse Name

Golden Greek

Hayahlookatme

Running Bayou

Determined Lover
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Trainers: 2 -Hone, Bart; 4 - Loy, F.; 5 - Von Hemel, Kelly; 6 - Corderman, Scott; 1 - Loy, F.; 3 - Young, Nicole

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Pool
4,973

572
3,159
1,738

948
3,083

2 - Masino Racing Stable and Maller, Bruce; 4 -Linda T. Gaston; 5 -Larry Cascio; 6 -Larry L. Stewart; 1 - Thiel, John and Libbie; 3 -Nicole Young;

GOLDEN GREEK tracked the top trio up the backstretch, raced two wide around the turn, shifted four wide entering the head of the lane, given cue,
responded gamely and swept by in the final sixteneth. HAYAHLOOKATME set the pace up the backstretch, vied inside of RUNNING BAYOU at the quarter
pole, fought back into the lane, dug in gamely to re-gain a slight edge then got overtaken past the sixteenth pole. RUNNING BAYOU was forwardly placed
up the backstretch, moved up to challenge at the quarter pole, battled on into the lane, was no match when the winner took over but kept on and got edged
late for place. DETERMINED LOVER raced off the top pair, made a move late on the turn, vied for the lead into the final furlong and yielded late. COOL
AND CLOUDY settled through early stages, made a move along the rail at the head of the lane, raced in contention past the furlong marker then evened
out. COME ON MULITCH raced off the early pace, edged closer two to three wide late on the turn, came four to five wide into the upper stretch and failed to

move on.
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